Statement No. 123, Accounting for Stock-Based Compensation, to stock-based
employee compensation, the effect would have been to reduce net income as
reported by approximately $240 in 2003 and $1,250 in 2002, with no impact on
basic and diluted earnings per share amounts as reported.

Reclassifications
We adopted Statement of Financial Accounting Standards No. 145, "Rescission of
FASB Statements No. 4, 44, and 62, Amendment of FASB Statement No. 13, and
Technical Corrections," effective January 1, 2003. Statement 145 generally
requires gains and losses on extinguishments of debt to be classified as income
or loss from continuing operations, rather than as extraordinary items as
previously required under Statement 4. We have reclassified the extraordinary
item for loss on early extinguishment of debt in the first quarter of 2002 to
conform to Statement 145. While adoption of Statement 145 has no impact on net
income, it reduces income before extraordinary items and eliminates
extraordinary items as previously reported. We have adjusted the 2002
comparative amounts in our consolidated financial statements to conform to the
2003 presentation as follows:

   7

Edgar Filing: BNP RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES INC - Form 10-Q

6

   2002 as   2002 as
   Currently   Previously
   Presented   Adjustments   Reported
   ----------------- ----------------- -----------------

Three months ended March 31, 2002
Revenues   $8,826,002   $   -   $8,826,002
Expenses   8,205,592   95,032   8,110,560
   ----------------- ----------------- -----------------
Income before minority interest and
   extraordinary item   620,410   (95,032)   715,442
Minority interest in Operating Partnership   127,835   (21,735)   149,570
   ----------------- ----------------- -----------------
Income before extraordinary item   492,575   (73,297)   565,872
Extraordinary item - loss on early
   extinguishment of debt   -   (73,297)   73,297
   ----------------- ----------------- -----------------
Net income   $  492,575   $   -   $  492,575
   ================= ================= =================

Note 3.  Apartment property acquisition

Effective March 13, 2003, we acquired The Place Apartments for a contract price
of $5.6 million, paid in cash. Through March 31, 2003, we have incurred and